

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1160/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2006 in CRLOP No.
3807/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.GANESHRAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddrathadave, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, and in the meantime, if the petitioner if so advised, may file his rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master